Statistics of Taxation

@

Statistics of taxation

Type Number of heirs Amount of money
Person Million yen
Value of properties acquired 140,808 13,267,096 13
Amount of deduction of liabilities 68,535 1,638,381
14 10 31
Additional donated property value 12,631 45,396
Taxable value 140,716 11,703,456
Actual
5 13> Calculated amount of tax 138,757 2,404,444
% g 20 % additional tax 6,877 10,691
=
E - Total 138,757 2,415,135
Q
- Gift tax 6,190 7,354 Subject of With respect to those who acquired
survey, etc.: properties by inheritance or devise
Spouse 24,657 725,819 during 2001, the performance of
taxation by returns filed or
3 Minors 2,208 994 disposition (correction or
x Handicapped persons 2,030 2,227 determination) made by October
3 e inhori 31, 2002 is shown according to
= Successive inheritance 6,161 24,378 “Returns, resolutions, etc.”.
Foreign tax 21 281
Total 38,914 761,052
. fter deducti Note:1 The number of persons in the
Amount of tax after deduction 121,993 1,654,083 column “Amount of basic deduction
Amount for tax pavment for bequest” represents the number
postponed pay 5,247 176,998 of ancestors.
2 “ Actual” in the column of
Amount of tax payment 120,657 1,477,085 “Number of heirs” means actual
number.
Amount of exemption of tax by
“Disaster Exemption Act” B B
Amount of basic deduction for
bequest 46,012 3,922,370
@)
Yearly composition of statistics of taxation
Taxable value Amount of tax payment
Type Amount of Number of ancestors
A . . Amount of tax credit )
Number of heirs Amount of money inheritance tax Number of heirs Amount of money
Person Million yen Million yen Million yen Person Million yen Person
1996 154,884 14,077,369 3,144,554 927,116 133,832 1,937,563 48,476
9 1997 155,356 13,863,486 3,062,211 869,916 134,324 1,933,879 48,605
10 1998 158,184 13,246,765 2,730,281 800,425 139,581 1,682,595 49,526
11 1999 158,874 13,269,879 2,725,838 818,677 136,271 1,687,561 50,731
12 2000 150,317 12,340,937 2,461,769 748,944 128,940 1,521,269 48,463
13 2001 140,716 11,703,456 2,415,135 761,052 120,657 1,477,085 46,012

¢))

Note: This table shows yearly composition of “(1) Statistics of taxation”.
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Statistics of taxation by regional taxation bureaus

Subject

Regional taxation bureau

Taxable value

Amount of tax payment

Number of ancestors

Sapporo
Sendai
KantoShinetsu
Tokyo
Kanazaawa
Nagoya
Osaka
Hiroshima
Takamatsu
Fukuoka
Kumamoto
Okinawa

Japan

Number of heirs Amount of money
Person Million yen
2,522 167,503
5,893 413,213

20,952 1,709,453
40,303 4,081,478
3,092 247,684
24,181 1,724,142
22,784 1,890,652
7,376 506,065
4,149 328,524
4,846 345,289
3,209 210,177
1,409 79,276
140,716 11,703,456

Number of heirs Amount of money
Person Million yen
2,217 16,548
5,013 37,157

17,709 190,811
35,262 675,457
2,586 25,036
20,441 167,821
19,515 219,524
6,236 45,732
3,430 33,324
4,183 35,208
2,778 22,225
1,287 8,242
120,657 1,477,085

Person
805
1,951
6,872
12,742
1,073
7,851
7,775
2,544
1,506
1,545
1,011
337
46,012

@

Note: This table shows “(1) Statistics of taxation” by Regional taxation bureau
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Statistics of filing returns and disposition

Taxable value Amount of tax payment
Type Number of
Number of heirs | Amount of money | Number of heirs | Amount of money! ancestors
Person Million yen Person Million yen Person
Self-assessed amount 140,831 11,691,187 120,800, 1,475,011 46,012
;:' Amount increased by amended 2.710 38548 4.887 11.134 1.940
% returns ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
g Amount increased by correction 18 455 33 112 16
g Amount reduced by correction, etc. 1,578 26,795 2,308 9,173 957
Ev Amount determined 3 60 3 1 2
) Total 140,716, 11,703,456 120,657 1,477,085 46,012
Actual Actual Actual
- Self-assessed amount 2,505 123,344 2,227 8,422 1,058
o
2 Arount increased by amended 21,427| 345,063 32,928 86,075 12,105
g Amount increased by correction 281 13,412 369 4,783 177
§' Amount reduced by correction, etc. 7,461 126,909 9,338 46,145 3,701
E Amount determined 64 2,499 64 299 32
@ Total 2,382 357,409 3,095 53,434 1,065
Self-assessed amount 143,336/ 11,814,531 123,027, 1,483,433 47,070
Arount increased by amended 24,137| 383,612 37,815 97,209 14,045
§' Amount increased by correction 299 13,867 402 4,895 193
= Amount reduced by correction, etc. 9,039 15,704 11,646 55,317 4,658
Amount determined 67 2,559 67 300 34
Total 143,098, 12,060,865 123,752 1,530,520 47,077
13 14 10 31
12 13 11 14 30
11 13
14 30
Subject of As for “ the current year”, with respect to those who acquired properties by inheritance or devise during 2001, taxation performance by
survey, etc.: returns filed or disposition (correction or determination) made by October 31, 2002 is shown according to “Returns, resolutions, etc.”.

As for “ the preceding years”, with respect to those who acquired properties by inheritance or devise during 2000, taxation performance
by returns filed or disposition (correction or determination) made between November 1, 2001 and June 30, 2002 and with respect to those
who acquired properties by inheritance or devise before 2000 , taxation performance by returns filed or disposition (correction or
determination) made between July 1, 2001 and June 30, 2002 are consolidated according to “Returns, resolutions, etc.”.

®)

Statistics of taxation of additional tax

Additional tax for deficient returns

Additional tax for no return or return after

due

date

Heavy additional tax

Type

Number of heirs

Amount of money

Number of heirs

Amount of money

Number of heirs

Amount of money

Person Million yen Person Million yen Person Million yen

For the current year 926 233 805 206 69 196

For the preceding years 24,041 6,434 2,136 514 2,521 5,112

Total 24,967 6,667 2,941 720 2,590 5,308
*

Subject of survey, etc.: The subjects are the same as in “(4) Statistics of filing returns and disposition”.



Breakdown of Inherited Property by Value Range

€Y)

Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax

Additional donated
Taxable value class Number of ancestors Taxable value property value included | Amount of tax payment | Number of legal heirs
in taxable value
Person Million yen Million yen Million yen Person
Less than 100 million yen 8,166 693,851 2,275 10,803 19,692
Over 100 million yen 21,116 2,949,985 12,969 116,103 74,818
200 7,337 1,764,043 7,178 141,197 28,724
300 5,193 1,950,956 8,626 242,288 21,032
500 1,812 1,048,693 3,892 173,322 7,448
700 1,125 917,436 3,368 174,586 4,902
10 1 billion yen 990 1,322,729 4,525 302,949 4,373
20 2 273 1,043,494 2,210 313,763 1,180
Total 46,012 11,691,187 45,043 1,475,011 162,169
13 14 10 31 (
)

Subject of survey, etc.: With respect to those who acquired properties by inheritance or devise during 2001, the table was prepared on the basis of “returns
(except for amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2002.

@

Number of ancestors by number of legal heirs

(In persons)

Number of persons

Number of ancestors by number of legal heirs

10 10
Nobody One Pair Three Four Five Six Seven Eight Nine Ten Over ten
persons | persons | Persons | Persons | Persons | Persons | Persons | persons | persons
Taxable value range
Less than 100 million yen 52| 1,455| 2,806| 2,787 1,066 - - - - - - -
Over 100 million yen 49| 1,085 3,455 6,560/ 5,526| 2,772| 1,033 385 148 61 24 18
200 14 217 959| 2,094 2,069 993 517 228 124 40 30 52
300 7 137 553| 1,398/ 1,529 820 380 172 92 37 27 41
500 5 46 197 461 486 348 136 63 31 17 8 14
700 - 25 96 239 321 229 108 52 29 12 5 9
10 1 billion yen 1 15 66 231 271 195 112 47 23 14 7 8
20 2 - 4 21 55 82 63 30 9 7 - 1 1
Total 128| 2,984| 8,153| 13,825 11,350 5,420/ 2,316 956 454 181 102 143

()

Note: This table shows “ Number of ancestors” in “(1) Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax” by number of legal heirs.
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Number of heirs by regional taxation bureaus

(In persons)

Taxable value range

10 20
Regional taxation bureau
Filionyen | milionyen | milionyen | millonyen | miinyen | mitnyen | - yen | yen | Tot!
Sapporo 160 385 135 83 21 11 9 1 805
Sendai 301 966 351 221 68 29 14 1 1,951
KantoShinetsu 1,144 3,231 1,076 801 242 182 159 37 6,872
Tokyo 2,386 5,325 1,863 1,419 616 444 513 176 12,742
Kanazaawa 192 500 165 136 40 18 20 2 1,073
Nagoya 1,254 3,827 1,336 934 270 136 81 13 7,851
Osaka 1,439 3,510 1,250 897 326 188 135 30 7,775
Hiroshima 504 1,253 412 254 73 37 7 4 2,544
Takamatsu 295 739 230 143 49 29 18 3 1,506
Fukuoka 289 717 251 172 64 29 21 2 1,545
Kumamoto 174 513 182 86 28 15 9 4 1,011
Okinawa 28 150 86 47 15 7 4 337
Japan 8,166 21,116 7,337 5,193 1,812 1,125 990 273 46,012
( @

Note: This table shows “ Number of ancestors” in “(1) Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax” by regional taxation bureaus.




Number of ancestors, and Value of properties

Break down of Inherited Property By type

Type of property

12

2000

13

2001

Number of ancestors

Value of properties

Number of

Value of properties

acquired ancestors acquired
Person Million yen Person Million yen
Rice field (including cultivation right
and porennial tonaat right) 15,258 868,617 14,349 782,875
Farm land (including cultivation right
e and perennial tenant right) 17,731 1,178,626 17,139 1,130,487
2 ( Housing land (including leasehold) 45,830 6,000,429 43,504 5,112,392
Forest land 11,603 238,757 11,147 217,108
Other land 12,966 621,836 12,610 601,952
Subtotal 46,613 8,908,264 44,209 7,844,814
Actual Actual
House, Structures 43,673 610,713 41,575 611,696
@
&, Machinery, implements, Utensils,
- Eaipmont 7,730 19,754 7,330 19,809
g Goods, Products, Semi-finished goods, Raw
5- materials, Agricultural products, etc. 1,900 7,918 1,776 8,448
E Account receivable 1,836 9,485 1,709 10,194
g Other properties 3,614 27,156 3,581 27,386
,é; Subtotal 10,137 64,313 9,683 65,836
®
= Stocks and investment to specified
family company 10,038 413,964 9,183 407,097
¢ Stocks and Investment other than 29,017 482,795 27,914 602,864
% Public bond and corporate bond 7,571 137,898 7,570 144,114
¢ Investment/ Loan trust beneficiary
certificate 9,048 176,664 9,234 187,743
Subtotal 34,661 1,211,322 33,324 1,341,818
Cash, Deposit, etc. 47,956 2,122,572 45,551 2,071,210
Household properties 36,172 18,554 33,699 17,300
Life insurance amount, etc. 9,580 378,050 8,945 337,173
Q
5 Retirement allowance and rewarding
2 money, etc. 4,326 178,618 3,967 175,254
g Standing timber 3,538 7,778 3,220 8,507
3 Others 40,072 781,027 38,282 810,783
Subtotal 41,687 1,345,473 39,798 1,331,717
Total 48,463 14,281,210 46,012 13,284,390
Obligation 43,700 1,870,006 42,655 1,509,942
Funeral expenses 47,289 135,960 44,980 128,241
Sub Total 48,165 2,005,966 45,778 1,638,183
Amount of calculated net assets 48,463 12,275,244 46,012 11,646,207
C\;L?:nt of additional donated property 6,819 48,259 6,618 45,043
Taxable value 48,463 12,323,436 46,012 11,691,187
13 14 10 31
12 13 10 31

Subject of survey, etc.: 1 The table for 2001 was prepared with respect to those who acquired properties by inheritance or devise during 2001, on the basis

of “returns (except for amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2002.
2 The table for 2000 was prepared with respect to those who acquired properties by inheritance or devise during 2000, on the basis
of “returns (except for amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2001 .

Note: “Actual” in the column “Number of ancestors” means actual number of persons.




